08-27-1999

101129500

Form PTO 1595

10,183-KGB .Le A 31 905-PUS KK/HG/Sto

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Honorable Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231 Box Assignment	p.	1.7.7.99 PATEN	TS ONLY
Box Assignment  1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):  2. Name and Address of Receiving Party States		orable Commissioner	
Klaus SCHALLER Bernd BAASNER Magdalena LISZKAY Hans-Otto WERLING Ehrhardt PROKSCH  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  [] Yes [X] No  [] Merger  [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other  Execution Date: June 16, 1999, June 18, 1999, June 26, 1999, June 16, 1999, June 16, 1999, June 16, 1999, June 18, 1999, June 26, 199	Wa	shington, D.C. 20231	
Klaus SCHALLER Bernd BAASNER Magdalena LISZKAY Hans-Otto WERLING Ehrhardt PROKSCH  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  [] Yes [X] No  [] Yes [X] No  [] Yes [X] No  [] Merger  [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other  Execution Date: June 16, 1999, June 18, 1999, June 26, 1999, June 16, 1999, June 18, 1999, June 19, 199	Вох	Assignment	
Bernd BAASNER Magdalena LISZKAY Hans-Otto WERLING Ehrhardt PROKSCH  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  [] Yes [X] No  [] Yes [X] No  [] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of Conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Merger  [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other  Execution Date: June 16, 1999, June 18, 1999, June 26, 1999, June 16, 1999, June 16, 1999, June 16, 1999, June 19, 1999,	1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2.	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):
Magdalena LISZKAY Hans-Otto WERLING Ehrhardt PROKSCH  Additional name(s) of conveying Additional name(s) & addresses attached?  [] Yes [X] No [] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of Conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Merger  [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other  Execution Date: June 16, 1999, June 18, 1999, June 26, 1999, June 16, 1999, June 16, 1999, June 16, 1999, June 18, 19		Klaus SCHALLER	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Hans-Otto WERLING Ehrhardt PROKSCH  Additional name(s) of conveying attached?  [] Yes [X] No [] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of Conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Merger  [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other  Execution Date: June 16, 1999, June 18, 1999, June 26, 1999, June 16, 1999, June 18, 1999,		Bernd BAASNER	D 51368 Leverkusen
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  [] Yes [X] No [] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of Conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Merger  [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other  Execution Date: June 16, 1999, June 18, 1999, June 26, 1999, June 16, 1999, June 16, 1999, June 16, 1999, June 18, 1999, June 26, 1999, June 16, 1999, June 19, 1			Germany
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  [] Yes [X] No  [] Yes [X] No  [] Merger  [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other  Execution Date: June 16, 1999, June 18, 1999, June 26, 1999, June 16, 1999, June 16, 1999, June 16, 1999, June 18, 1999, June 26, 1999, June 18, 1999, June			
party(ies) attached?  [] Yes [X] No  [] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of Conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Merger  [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other  Execution Date: June 16, 1999, June 18, 1999, June 26, 1999, June 16, 1999, June 16, 1999, June 16, 1999, June 18, 19		Ehrhardt PROKSCH	
[] Yes [X] No  [] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of Conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Merger  [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other  Execution Date: June 16, 1999, June 18, 1999, June 26, 1999, June 16, 1999, June 18, 1999, Jun		Additional name(s) of conveying	Additional name(s) & addresses
3. Nature of Conveyance:  [X] Assignment  [] Merger  [] Security Agreement  [] Change of Name  [] Other  Execution Date: June 16, 1999, June 18, 1999, June 26, 1999, June 16, 1999, June 16, 1999, June 18, 1999, June 26, 1999, June 16, 1999, June 18, 1999, June 26, 1999, June 16, 1999, June 18, 1999, June 26, 1999, June 16, 1999, June 18, 1999, June 26, 1999, June 16, 1999, June 18, 1999, June 26, 1999, June 16, 1999, June 18, 1999, June 26, 1999, June 16, 1999, June 26, 1999, June 16, 1999, June 26, 1999, June 16, 1999, June 26, 1999,		party(ies) attached?	attached?
[X] Assignment [] Merger  [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other  Execution Date: June 16, 1999, June 18, 1999, June 26, 1999, June 16, 1999, June 18, 1999,		[ ] Yes [ X] No	[ ] Yes [ X] No
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other  Execution Date: June 16, 1999, June 18, 1999, June 26, 1999, June 16, 1999, June 16, 1999, June 18, 1999, June 26, 1999, June 16, 1999, June 18, 1999, June 16, 1999, June 18, 1999, June 16, 1999, June 18,	3.	Nature of Conveyance:	
Execution Date: June 16, 1999, June 18, 1999, June 26, 1999, June 16, 1999, June 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 09319, June 26, 1999, June 16, 1999, June 18, 1999, June 18		[X] Assignment [] Merger	
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 09319074  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution data application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/319,974  B. Patent No.(s)		[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change o	f Name [ ] Other
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dat application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/319,974  B. Patent No.(s)		Execution Date: June 16, 1999, June 18, 1	999, June 26, 1999, June 16, 1999, June 23, 1999
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dat application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/319,974  B. Patent No.(s)	1	Anniin din Nambaran Data d Nambaran	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/319,974 B. Patent No.(s)	<del>'+</del> .	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s	" 04 314 474
			* *
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [ X] No		A. Patent Application No.(s) 09	/319,974 B. Patent No.(s)
		Additional numbers attached?	[ ] Yes [ X] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

## SPRUNG KRAMER SCHAEFER & BRISCOE

660 White Plains Road Tarrytown, New York 10591-5144 (914) 332-1700

6.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
7.	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>		
	[ ] Enclosed	[X] Authorized to be Charged to Deposit Account		
8.	Deposit Account Number:	02-1445		
	DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge attached copy is a true copy	ge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any of the original document.		
	Kurt G. Briscoe Name of Person Signing Reg. No.: 33,141 Total number of pages included	Signature  Date  Date  Date		
		ADDITIONAL FEE		
	Please charge any insufficient 1445.	ency of fees, or credit any excess, to our Deposit Account No. 02-		
	660 White Plains Road Tarrytown, New York 1059 (914) 332-1700	91-5144		

## **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1) Klaus Schaller 2) Bernd Baasner 3) Magdalena Liszkay
- 4) Hans-Otto Werling 5) Ehrhardt Proksch
- 1), 2), 4) c/o BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany
- 3) Falkenberg 42, D 42113 Wuppertal, Germany
- 5) Im Wiesengrund 10, D 24113 Molfsee, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

## "USE OF AMINOTHIAZOLES FOR TREATING WOUNDS AND SKIN"

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum
16.6.99
18 June, 99
26. Jeure , 99
16- Jame - 199
23 June 99

1. Klan filester 2. Genel Gaes 3. ele ægslælere a Crischag 4. Hauf Mi Willing 5. Ehrhardt Lol

Inventor(s)/Erfinder

Le A 31 905-PUS

PATENT REEL: 010186 FRAME: 0797